Concealed in
Door Closer
ITS96
—
Concealed in Door Closer
ITS96 CONCEALED IN DOOR CLOSER
2 DORMA
CONTENTS

ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
4 DORMA
ITS96 HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER ITS SERIES
—
689ITS96 13
Series
Spring Size Hold Open
NHO
BRKTWD
BRKTMD—
—
13ITS96 Size 1–3 —
Size 2–5 —
Steel Frame
Mounting Kit
Wood Frame
Mount Kit
Non-Hold Open
600
611
618
619
625
626 —
—
—
—
—
—
Satin Chrome
Bright Chrome
Satin Nickel
Bright Nickel
Bright Bronze
605
606 —
—
Satin Brass
Bright Brass
PNT — Special Sprayed Finish (must specify)
689 —
696 — Gold
693 — Black
691 — Dull Bronze
690 — Statuary Bronze
Aluminum
Primed
Painted
612
613 —
—
Oxidized Satin Oil Rubbed Bronze
Satin Bronze
—
— Dark Duranodic Bronze 695
Plated
NOTE: All combinations of features and options are not available for all models.
          Please refer to ITS96 Series product brochure for details.
Mounting Kit Options
25
Standard —
Inverted
(closer in frame) — INV
Application
HO Hold Open—
NHO
Size Selection Chart
Closer Dim "A" Dim "B" Dim "C" Dim "D" Dim "E" Dim "F" Dim "G" Dim "H"
ITS9613 20-1/2"
(521)
3-5/32"